



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.8463 of 2025

Alekha Patra and another *Petitioners*
None

-versus-

State of Odisha and others *Opposite Parties*

Mr. T.K. Dash, A.G.A
Mr. A.K. Nath, Advocate for O.P. No.3

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

Order No. **ORDER**
25.04.2025

03. 1. None appears on call for the Petitioners.
2. List this matter on 26th June 2025.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge