



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 8463 of 2025

Alekha Patra & Another

.....

Petitioner

Mr. S.B. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

.....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash, A.S.C.

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

18.07.2025

Order No.
05.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Put up this matter on 4th September, 2025.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Sukanta